are highly sensitive to many factors that are beyond the control of Centrue Bank, including general economic conditions and the policies of various
governmental and regulatory authorities.

The Company measures its overall interest rate sensitivity through a net interest income analysis. The net interest income analysis measures the
change in net interest income in the event of hypothetical changes in interest rates. This analysis assesses the risk of changes in net interest income in
the event of a sudden and sustained 100 to 200 basis point increase in market interest rates or a 100 to 200 basis point decrease in market rates. The
interest rates scenarios are used for analytical purposes and do not necessarily represent management’s view of future market movements.

35.

CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORPORATION
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND
RESULTS OF OPERATIONS
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

The tables below present the Company’s projected changes in net interest income for 2007 and 2006 for the various rate shock levels.

December 31, 2007  Net Interest Income

  Amount  Change  Change

  (Dollars in Thousands)

+200 bp  $ 41,670 $ 305  0.74%
+100 bp   41,874  509  1.23
Base   41,365  —  —
-100 bp   39,955  (1,410)  (3.41)
-200 bp   38,256  (3,109)  (7.51)

Based on the Company’s model at December 31, 2007, the effect of an immediate 200 basis point increase in interest rates would increase the
Company’s net interest income by 0.74% or approximately $305. The effect of an immediate 200 basis point decrease in rates would decrease the
Company’s net interest income by $3,109 or 7.52%.

In January, 2008, the Federal Reserve reduced rates by 125 basis points. The effect these rate adjustments have had is to increase pressure on our
margin for 2008. Management had forecasted some of this rate reduction and took immediate steps to lessen the impact of the additional reductions
that were announced. The mix of our funding portion of the balance sheet has been adjusted to lessen the impact the reductions would have on our
asset rate sensitive portion of the balance sheet by taking advantage of the wider spreads in various sectors. Additionally, the steepening of the yield
curve has also been advantageous to lessening the impact that the rate reductions will have during 2008.

December 31, 2006  Net Interest Income

  Amount  Change  Change

  (Dollars in Thousands)

+200 bp  $ 42,539 $ 2,214  5.49%
+100 bp   41,482  1,157  2.87
Base   40,325  —  —
-100 bp   38,795  (1,530)  (3.79)
-200 bp   35,980  (4,345)  (10.77)

Based on the Company’s model at December 31, 2006, the effect of an immediate 200 basis point increase in interest rates would increase the
Company’s net interest income by 5.49% or approximately $2,214. The effect of an immediate 200 basis point decrease in rates would decrease the
Company’s net interest income by $4,345 or 10.77%.

Financial Condition

   Loans and Asset Quality. Outstanding loans totaled $957.3 million at December 31, 2007 compared to $836.9 million at December 31,
2006, representing an increase of $120.4 million or 14.4%. The loan growth was largely generated in the St. Louis market and was concentrated in
commercial real estate lending activity. The Company has no direct exposure to sub prime mortgages.

   The Company offers a broad range of products, including agribusiness, commercial, residential, and installment loans, designed to meet the
credit needs of its borrowers. The Company’s loans are diversified by borrower and industry group.